509015725 02/07/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI809736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
John O'Brien	02/07/2025	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Scrub Daddy, Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 Suckle Highway	
City:	Pennsauken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16646618				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8568881200

Email: ajd@dimarinolaw.com,doner@dimarinolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emmett S. Collazo

Address Line 1: 52 Haddonfield-Berlin Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Cherry Hill, NEW JERSEY 08034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4879-122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA DONER
SIGNATURE:	/SANDRA DONER/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2025

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cleaning Fluid Dispenser - Assignment.Signed#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070141 FRAME: 0517

509015725

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, John O'Brien of Cherry Hill, New Jersey, hereby assign to Scrub Daddy, Inc. a corporation of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 1700 Suckle Highway, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08100, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "Cleaning Fluid Dispenser," filed March 12, 2020, assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/646,618 and issued on March 2, 2022 as Patent No. 11,278,159 B2.

This assignment includes, but is not limited to, the said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

I, on behalf of myself and my heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all letters patent of United States and worldwide for said invention.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	having	read	the	aforesaid	Assignme	ent and
intending to	be legally bo	und thereby, I h	ave hereu:	nto affix	ked my	hand and se	eal on this	7TH
day of	February		, 2025	5.				
DocuSigned by:								
C218F8E8C6F8462								
JOHN O'B	RIEN							

PATENT REEL: 070141 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 02/07/2025